paid to the petitioner vide bearing Cheque, No. 94642091 dated 20-
12-2022, Amounting Rs. 3.463,36/- (Three Lac forty-six Thousand 
three hundred thirty-six only). It is further respectfully submitted 
that the Cheque vide No. 1213717954 dated. 12-12-2025 amounting 
Rs 3.152.229/- (thirty-one Lac fifty-two Thousand two Hundred 
Twenty-Nine only) of salary of the petitioner Mr. Ali Asghar Chandio 
of remaining Period w.e.f 26-11-2020 to 05-07-2022 is submitted 
herewith. 

Therefore, the same is hereby produced in the honorable high Court 
of Sindh Circuit Hyderabad with the request that same may be

[...]

handed over to the petitioner." 

Learned counsel for the respondent-University submits that the salary 

for the period from 01.09.2020 to 25.11.2020 has already been paid to the 
petitioner vide Cheque No. 94642091 dated 20.12.2022, amounting to Rs. 
346,336/- (Rupees Three Lac Forty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Six 
only). He further submits that the salary for the remaining period from 
26.11.2020 to 05.07.2022, amounting to Rs. 3,152,229/- (Rupees Thirty-One 
Lac Fifty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Nine only), has been paid 
through Cheque No. 1213717954 dated 12.12.2025, which has been handed 
over to the petitioner, who is present before the Court along with his 
Learned counsel. 

However, Learned Counsel concedes that a certain remaining amount